## State of Vermont House of Representatives



Montpelier, Vermont

## House Resolution

H.R. 29

House resolution amending the Rules and Orders of the House of Representatives relating to demanding and sustaining a roll call, changing votes, and registering interns

Offered by: Committee on Rules

Resolved by the House of Representatives:

That Rule 69 of the Rules and Orders of the House of Representatives be amended to read:

69. The alphabetical roll call shall be called upon any question if demanded by <u>five</u> one <u>member</u> and <u>sustained</u> by at <u>least four other</u> members. and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That Rule 74 of the Rules and Orders of the House of Representatives be amended to read:

74. At the conclusion of the call of the roll, the alphabetical roll of the absentees will be called and, subject to Rule 73, members who were absent when their names were first called and who are now present shall then vote. Members not present when their names were called the second time shall not be permitted to vote, except by leave of the House. Members shall not be permitted to change their votes after the results of a vote have been announced, except by leave of the House. and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That Rule 90a of the Rules and Orders of the House of Representatives be added to read:

90a. Any State House intern, aide, employee, or assistant of a member, whether paid or unpaid, shall complete and file with the Sergeant at Arms a form prepared by the Clerk disclosing the person's name, contact information, and other pertinent information. Each member shall ensure that his or her intern, aide, employee, or assistant complies with this rule.